

 **commodore**

UPDATE

ERRATA NUMBER: OCT.-0284

PART NUMBER: 320963

MANUAL AFFECTED: Commodore Basic Version 4.0,
User's Reference Manual.
Part #321604, July 1980

Please annotate Appendix H of your basic 4.0 User's Reference Manual to incorporate the following errata items.

1. Page H-2

Change SYS15 address.

Was
F198

Should be
F0D2

Add new system call after SYS28 as follows:

SS29 F198 release attention after talk A

2. Page H-8, top of page:

Was
JSR \$F198

Should be
JSR \$F0B2

3. Page H-10, item 26:

Was
JSR \$F198

Should be
JSR \$F0B2

Add the following line before line JSR \$F193:

ORA # \$60

4. Page H-11, item 27:

Was
Device #8 with ST #15

Should be
Device #6 with SA #15

Add the following line before line JSR #F143:

ORA # \$60

5. Page H-11, item 28

Add new system call after item 28 and before SYS COMMAND as follows:

29. Talk with no secondary address.
This subroutine is called after subroutine #15 if there is no secondary address to be sent.

```
;Device #8 Talk  
LDA #8  
JSR $F0B2  
JSR $F198
```